

CCP notices lubricant company for 'deceptive' marketing

Our correspondent

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued a show cause notice to M/s Hi-Tech Blending (Pvt) Ltd, the importer of ZIC Lubricants, Korea, for making unsubstantiated claims about its products and prima facie violating Section 10 of the Competition Act 2010.

Chevron Pakistan Lubricants, the manufacturer and supplier of lubricants for use in passenger vehicle, sent a formal complaint to the CCP that Hi-Tech Blending (Pvt) Limited has been distributing false and misleading information to consumers, including false and misleading comparison of goods lacking reasonable basis through their recent marketing campaign through broadcast commercial, brochures and social media.

The Commission's enquiry found that in order to promote

their brand "ZIC", Hi-Tech Blending launched a marketing campaign claiming its products to be superior over those of the competitors in terms of quality, efficacy and fitness.

The enquiry report concluded that by making these claims, High-Tech Blending was prima facie violating Section 10 of the Competition Act by disseminating false and misleading information to consumers and harm the business interest of its competitors including the complainant. On the enquiry's recommendations, the show cause notice has been served on Hi-Tech Lubricants.

The CCP is mandated under the Competition Act to ensure free competition in all spheres of commercial and economic activity, to enhance economic efficiency and to protect consumers from anti-competitive practices including deceptive marketing practices.

30 Aug 2019
Economy Watch

CCP initiates action against ZIC lubricants

STAFF REPORTER

ISLAMABAD

The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued a Show Cause Notice to M/s Hi-Tech Blending (Pvt.) Ltd, the importer of ZIC Lubricants, Korea, for making unsubstantiated claims about its products and prima facie violating Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

Chevron Pakistan Lubricants, the manufacturer and supplier of lubricants for use in passenger vehicle, industrial and off highway equipment and machinery, sent a formal com-



plaint to the CCP that Hi-Tech Blending (Pvt.) Limited has been distributing false and misleading information to consumers, including false and misleading comparison of goods lacking reasonable basis through their recent marketing campaign through television commercial, brochures and social media.

The Commission's enquiry found that in order to promote their brand "ZIC", Hi-Tech Blending launched a marketing campaign claiming its products to be superior over those of the competitors in terms of quality, efficacy and fitness.

CCP initiates action against Zic lubricants on complaint of Chevron

■ STAFF REPORT
ISLAMABAD

The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued a Show Cause Notice to M/s Hi-Tech Blending (Pvt.) Ltd, the importer of ZIC Lubricants, Korea, for making unsubstantiated claims about its products and prima facie violating Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

Chevron Pakistan Lubricants, the manufacturer and supplier of lubricants for use in passenger vehicle, industrial and off highway equipment and machinery, sent a formal complaint to the CCP that Hi-Tech Blending (Pvt.) Limited has been distributing false and misleading information to consumers, including false and misleading comparison of goods lacking reasonable basis through their recent marketing campaign through television commercial, brochures and social media.

The Commission's enquiry

found that in order to promote their brand "ZIC", Hi-Tech Blending launched a marketing campaign claiming its products to be superior over those of the competitors in terms of quality, efficacy and fitness.

The enquiry report concluded that by making these claims, High-Tech Blending was prima facie violating Section 10 of the Competition Act by disseminating false and misleading information to consumers and harm the business interest of its competitors including the complainant.

On the enquiry's recommendations, a Show Cause Notice has been served on Hi-Tech Lubricants.

CCP is mandated under the Competition Act to ensure free competition in all spheres of commercial and economic activity, to enhance economic efficiency and to protect consumers from anti-competitive practices including deceptive marketing practices.

30 Aug 2019

Page: 7

CCP initiates action against Zic Lubricants on complaint of Chevron

ISLAMABAD, August 29: The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued a Show Cause Notice to M/s Hi-Tech Blending (Pvt.) Ltd, the importer of ZIC Lubricants, Korea, for making unsubstantiated claims about its products and prima facie violating Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

Chevron Pakistan Lubricants, the manufacturer and supplier of lubricants for use in passenger vehicle, industrial and off highway equipment and machinery, sent a formal complaint to the CCP that Hi-Tech Blending (Pvt.) Limited has been dis-

tributing false and misleading information to consumers, including false and misleading comparison of goods lacking reasonable basis through their recent marketing campaign through television commercial, brochures and social media.

The Commission's enquiry found that in order to promote their brand "ZIC", Hi-Tech Blending launched a marketing campaign claiming its products to be superior over those of the competitors in terms of quality, efficacy and fitness.

The enquiry report concluded that by making these claims,

High-Tech Blending was prima facie violating Section 10 of the Competition Act by disseminating false and misleading information to consumers and harming the business interest of its competitors including the complainant. On the enquiry's recommendations, a Show Cause Notice has been served on Hi-Tech Lubricants.

CCP is mandated under the Competition Act to ensure free competition in all spheres of commercial and economic activity, to enhance economic efficiency and to protect consumers from anti-competitive practices including deceptive marketing practices.-PR

ہائی ٹیک کو "ZIC" آئل کی دھوکہ

دہی پر مبنی تشہیر پر شوکا زنوٹس جاری

کراچی (اسٹاف رپورٹر) سی سی پی نے شیوران کی شکایت پر ہائی ٹیک کو "ZIC" آئل کی دھوکہ دہی پر مبنی تشہیر پر شوکا زنوٹس جاری کر دیا، کم پینیشن کمیشن آف پاکستان کے اعلامیہ کے مطابق ہائی ٹیک بلینڈنگ کو اپنی باقی صفحہ 9 نمبر 47

پراڈکٹ "ZIC" آئل کی بلوی النظر میں دھوکہ دہی پر مبنی تشہیر، صارفین کو گمراہ کرنے اور کمپینیشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر شوکا زنوٹس جاری کر دیا ہے، سی سی پی کو شیوران لیوبرینٹس (LUBRICANTS) جو کہ گاڑیوں، صنعتوں اور مشینری کے لئے لیوبرینٹس/آئل بنانے اور سپلائی کا کام کرتے ہیں، کی جانب سے شکایت موصول ہوئی تھی کہ ہائی ٹیک بلینڈنگ ٹیلی ویژن اشتہارات، بروشرز اور سول میڈیا کے ذریعے اپنی چلائی گئی مارکیٹنگ مہم میں صارفین کو جھوٹی اور گمراہ کن معلومات کی فراہمی اور بے بنیاد دعوہ جات سے اس کے کاروباری مفادات کو نقصان پہنچانے کا باعث بن رہا ہے، سی سی پی کی جانب سے اس معاملے پر بنائی گئی انکوائری کمیٹی کی رپورٹ کے مطابق ہائی ٹیک اپنے برانڈ ZIC کی تشہیر میں اس کی کارکردگی اور معیار کے متعلق جھوٹے، بے بنیاد اور غیر مصدقہ دعوہ جات میں ملوث رہا ہے اور اپنے مقابل کمپنیوں کی پراڈکٹ کا ساتھ گمراہ کن تقابلی جائزے سے ان کے کاروباری مفادات کو نقصان پہنچانے کا باعث بھی بنا ہے۔ ہائی ٹیک کا یہ عمل بادی النظر میں کمپینیشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی ہے، اس لیے سی سی پی نے ہائی ٹیک کو شوکا زنوٹس جاری کرتے ہوئے 14 دن کے اندر کمپینیشن کے سامنے پیش ہونے کی ہدایت کی ہے، سی سی پی کو کمپینیشن ایکٹ کے تحت یہ اختیار حاصل ہے کہ وہ صارفین اور کاروباری اداروں کو دھوکہ دہی پر مبنی تشہیر اور کمپینیشن مخالف سرگرمیوں سے بچاؤ کے لیے اقدامات کرے۔



30 Aug 2019

Page # 3

مسابقتی کمیشن نے دھوکہ دہی کی شکایت پر ہائی ٹیک بلیڈنگ کو شوکا ز نوٹس جاری کر دیا

اسلام آباد (خبرنگار خصوصی) مسابقتی کمیشن آف پاکستان نے ہائی ٹیک بلیڈنگ کمپنی کو اپنی پراڈکٹ ”ZIC“ آئل کی بادی النظر میں دھوکہ دہی پر مبنی تشہیر، صارفین کو گمراہ کرنے اور مسابقتی ایکٹ کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر شوکا ز نوٹس جاری کر دیا ہے۔ سی سی پی نے شیوران لو بریکینٹس کی جانب سے موصولہ شکایت پر یہ کارروائی کی۔ نوٹس میں ہائی ٹیک بلیڈنگ کمپنی کو 14 دن کے اندر کمیشن کے سامنے پیش ہونے کی ہدایت کی گئی ہے۔

جہانِ پاکستان

30 Aug 2019
Page # 3

ہائی ٹیک کو "ZIC" آئل کی دھوکہ دہی پر مبنی تشہیر پر شوکا ز نوٹس جاری

اسلام آباد (کامرس رپورٹر) مسابقتی کمیشن آف پاکستان نے شیوران کی شکایت پر ہائی ٹیک کو "ZIC" آئل کی دھوکہ دہی پر مبنی تشہیر پر شوکا ز نوٹس جاری کر دیا۔ جمعرات کو جاری اعلامیہ کے مطابق مسابقتی کمیشن آف پاکستان نے ہائی ٹیک بلینڈنگ کو اپنی پراڈکٹ "ZIC" آئل کی بادی النظر میں دھوکہ دہی پر مبنی تشہیر، صارفین کو گمراہ کرنے اور مسابقت ایکٹ کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر شوکا ز نوٹس جاری کیا گیا ہے۔



30 Aug 2019
Page 2

سی سی پی: ہائی ٹیک کو دھوکہ دہی

پرمیٹیشن پر شو کا زونٹس جاری

اسلام آباد (الانخبار نیوز) کمیشن آف پاکستان نے ہائی ٹیک بلینڈنگ کو اپنی پراڈکٹ "ZIC" آئل کی بادی انٹنظر میں دھوکہ دہی پر مبنی تشہیر، صارفین کو گمراہ کرنے اور کمیشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر شو کا زونٹس جاری کر دیا ہے۔ سی سی پی کو شیوران لیو بریکٹس (CHEVRON) (LUBRICANTS) جو کہ گاڑیوں، صنعتوں اور مشینری کے لئے لیو بریکٹس آئل بنانے اور سپلائی کا کام کرتے ہیں، کی جانب سے شکایت موصول ہوئی تھی کہ ہائی ٹیک بلینڈنگ ٹیلی ویژن اشتہارات، بروشرز اور سوشل میڈیا کے ذریعے اپنی چلائی گئی مارکیٹنگ مہم میں صارفین کو جھوٹی اور گمراہ کن معلومات کی فراہمی اور بے بنیاد دعوہ جات سے اس کے کاروباری مفادات کو نقصان پہنچانے کا باعث بن رہا ہے۔ سی سی پی کی جانب سے اس معاملے پر بنائی گئی انکوائری کمیٹی کی رپورٹ کے مطابق ہائی ٹیک اپنے برانڈ ZIC کی تشہیر میں اس کی کارکردگی اور معیار کے متعلق جھوٹے، بے بنیاد اور غیر مصدقہ دعوہ جات میں ملوث رہا ہے اور اپنے مقابل کمپنیوں کی پراڈکٹ کا ساتھ گمراہ کن تقابلی جائزے سے ان کے کاروباری مفادات کو نقصان پہنچانے کا باعث بھی بنا ہے۔ ہائی ٹیک کا یہ عمل بادی انٹنظر میں کمیشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی ہے۔